ArLuminum MuLti-Purrose TRAILER

With a Wells Cargo Behind... You Never Look Back!"




MPT — Multi-Purpose Trailer

MODEL

Additional Height
Body: Length
Width
Overall: Length
Width (includes fenders)
Height
Interior: Length
Width
Height
Platform Height
Axles
Axle Type
Suspension
Tire Size
Load Range
Wheel Bolt Pattern
Hitch Ball Size
Hitch Height (to top of ball)
Hitch Weight (% of curb weight)
Swing-Away Tongue Jack
Curb Weight (b.)
GVWR (b.)
GAWR (ib.)
Payload Capacity (ib.)
Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.)
Rear Door Style
Rear Door Opening: Width
Height

None
6’0"
4'0"
9'8"
5'5"
4'0"
5'8"

310"
2'6"
15"

Single
6" Drop
Torflex®

13"

C
5-Bolt/4.5
o
15"
10-15%
No
410
1100
1000
690
54
Swing
40"
24"

None
86"
50"

12'6"
69"

4'10"
82"

4'10"
3'4"
16"

Single
4" Drop
Torflex®

13"
C

5-Bolt/4.5

o
16"
10-15%
Yes
685
2750
2500
2065
131
Ramp
52"
33"

Specifications and features subject to change without notice.

(800) 348-7553

™

MPT461 MPT581 MPT581

+6"
86"
50"
12'6"
69"
5'4"
82"
4'10"
310"
16"
Single
4" Drop
Torflex®
13"
C

5-Bolt/4.5

o
16"
10-15%
Yes
725
2750
2500
2025
151
Ramp
52"
39"

MPT581

+12”
86"
50"
12'6"
69"
510"
82"
4'10"
4'4"
16"
Single
4" Drop
Torflex®
13"

C
5-Bolt/4.5
o
16"
10-15%
Yes
745
2750
2500
2005
171
Ramp
52"
45"

www.wellscargo.com

Versatile doesn’t begin to describe the stylish MPT series
from Wells Cargo. It's like a Swiss Army™ knife on wheels.
Pop the top. Drop the ramp. Unfasten a few clamps and
remove the roof entirely. Just imagine the possibilities.
Now the MPT won't fit in your pocket, but it will fit in
your garage with plenty of room to spare. The MPT’s
lightweight all aluminum frame design, extra-low profile
and great rearview visibility make towing a pleasure
behind your SUV. Plus, adding the optional side graphics
package guarantees a jealous neighbor.
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(+12” Model Shown)

STANDARD FEATURES:

e All Aluminum Frame

e Torflex® Rubber Torsion Axles with EZ Lube Hubs

e 13” Radial Tires & 5-Bolt Silver Spoke Wheels

e Aluminum Fenders

e 3/4” Pressure-Treated Plywood Floor

e Laminated Aluminum Sidewall Panels (12 colors)

* Removable One-Piece High Impact, Thermo-Polymer Roof
with Keyed Lock & Hinged Tip-Up Front

e LED Exterior Lighting includes Wells Cargo Exclusive Safety
Package

e SAE Truck/Trailer Color Coded Wire

e 12 Volt Trailer End Connector (4-way plug)

e 2" Positive Lock Ball Coupler

® One-Piece Removable Drawbar

¢ D.O.T. Compliant Safety Chains with Hooks

AUTHORIZED WELLS CARGO DEALER

* Photos above and on front cover feature optional Side Graphics, Aluminum Wheels and Interior Spare Tire Carrier w/ Spare Tire.
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