

MPT™— **Multi-Purpose Trailer**

Additional Height None He" +12" Body: Length 6'0" 8'6" 8'6" 8'6" Width 4'0" 5'0" 5'0" 5'0" Overall: Length 9'8" 12'6" 12'6" 12'6" Width (includes fenders) 5'5" 6'9" 6'9" 6'9" Height 4'0" 4'10" 5'4" 5'10" Interior: Length 5'8" 8'2" 8'2" 8'2" Width 3'10" 4'10" 4'10" 4'10" Height 2'6" 3'4" 3'10" 4'4" Platform Height 15" 16" 16" 16" Axles Single Single Single Single Axle Type 6" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop Suspension Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Tire Size 13" 13" 13" 13" 13" 13" 13" 13" 13" 13" <	MODEL	MPT461	MPT581	MPT581	MPT581
Width 4'0" 5'0" 5'0" 5'0" Overall: Length 9'8" 12'6" 12'6" 12'6" Width (includes fenders) 5'5" 6'9" 6'9" 6'9" Height 4'0" 4'10" 5'4" 5'10" Interior: Length 5'8" 8'2" 8'2" 8'2" Width 3'10" 4'10" 4'10" 4'10" Height 2'6" 3'4" 3'10" 4'4" Platform Height 15" 16" 16" 16" Axles Single Single Single Single Axle Type 6" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop Suspension Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Tire Size 13" 13" 13" 13" Load Range C C C C Wheel Bolt Pattern 5-Bolt/4.5 5-Bolt/4.5 5-Bolt/4.5 5-Bolt/4.5 5-Bolt/4.5 5-Bolt/4.5 5-Bolt/4.5 5-Bol	Additional Height	None	None	+6"	+12"
Overall: Length 9'8" 12'6" 12'6" 12'6" Width (includes fenders) 5'5" 6'9" 6'9" 6'9" Height 4'0" 4'10" 5'4" 5'10" Interior: Length 5'8" 8'2" 8'2" 8'2" Width 3'10" 4'10" 4'10" 4'10" Height 2'6" 3'4" 3'10" 4'4" Platform Height 15" 16" 16" 16" Axles Single Single Single Single Axles Single Single Single Single Axles Single Single Single Single Axles Single	Body: Length	6′0″	8′6″	8′6″	8′6″
Width (includes fenders) 5'5" 6'9" 6'9" 6'9" Height 4'0" 4'10" 5'4" 5'10" Interior: Length 5'8" 8'2" 8'2" 8'2" Width 3'10" 4'10" 4'10" 4'10" Height 2'6" 3'4" 3'10" 4'4" Platform Height 15" 16" 16" 16" Axles Single Single <td< td=""><td>Width</td><td>4′0″</td><td>5′0″</td><td>5′0″</td><td>5′0″</td></td<>	Width	4′0″	5′0″	5′0″	5′0″
Height	Overall: Length	9′8″	12'6"	12'6"	12'6"
New York Sim Sim	Width (includes fenders)	5′5″	6′9″	6′9″	6′9″
Width 3'10" 4'10" 4'10" 4'10" Height 2'6" 3'4" 3'10" 4'4" Platform Height 15" 16" 16" 16" Axles Single Single Single Single Axle Type 6" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop Suspension Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Tire Size 13" 13" 13" 13" Load Range C C C C C Wheel Bolt Pattern 5-Bolt/4.5 16"	Height	4′0″	4′10″	5'4"	5′10″
Height 2'6" 3'4" 3'10" 4'4" Platform Height 15" 16" 16" 16" Axles Single Single Single Single Axle Type 6" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop Suspension Torflex®	Interior: Length	5′8″	8′2″	8′2″	8′2″
Platform Height 15" 16" 16" 16" Axles Single Single Single Single Single Axle Type 6" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop Suspension Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Tire Size 13" 13" 13" 13" Load Range C C C C C Wheel Bolt Pattern 5-Bolt/4.5 10 10 10 <t< td=""><td>Width</td><td>3′10″</td><td>4′10″</td><td>4′10″</td><td>4′10″</td></t<>	Width	3′10″	4′10″	4′10″	4′10″
Axles Single Single Single Single Axle Type 6" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop Suspension Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Tire Size 13" 13" 13" 13" Load Range C C C C C Wheel Bolt Pattern 5-Bolt/4.5 16" 16" 16" 16" 16" 10" 10" 10" 10" 10" 10" <td>Height</td> <td>2′6″</td> <td>3'4"</td> <td>3′10″</td> <td>4'4"</td>	Height	2′6″	3'4"	3′10″	4'4"
Axle Type 6" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop 4" Drop Suspension Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Tire Size 13" 13" 13" 13" Load Range C C C C C Wheel Bolt Pattern 5-Bolt/4.5 7.2° 2" 2" 2" Witch Weight (% of curb weigh	Platform Height	15"	16"	16"	16"
Suspension Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Torflex® Tire Size 13" 13" 13" 13" Load Range C C C C Wheel Bolt Pattern 5-Bolt/4.5 5-Bolt/4.5 5-Bolt/4.5 5-Bolt/4.5 Hitch Ball Size 2" 2" 2" 2" Hitch Height (to top of ball) 15" 16" 16" 16" Hitch Weight (% of curb weight) 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% Swing-Away Tongue Jack No Yes Yes Yes Curb Weight (lb.) 410 685 725 745 GVWR (lb.) 1100 2750 2750 2750 GAWR (lb.) 1000 2500 2500 2500 Payload Capacity (lb.) 690 2065 2025 2005 Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.) 54 131 151 171 Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	Axles	Single	Single	Single	Single
Tire Size 13" 13" 13" 13" Load Range C C C C C Wheel Bolt Pattern 5-Bolt/4.5 16" 16" 16" 16" 10" 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10	Axle Type	6" Drop	4" Drop	4" Drop	4" Drop
Load Range C C C C Wheel Bolt Pattern 5-Bolt/4.5 6" 0" 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 5.0 5.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 <	Suspension	Torflex®	Torflex®	Torflex®	Torflex®
Wheel Bolt Pattern 5-Bolt/4.5 7 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 2" 4" 4" 4" 4" 4" 4" 4" 4" 4" 4" 4" 4" 5" </td <td>Tire Size</td> <td>13"</td> <td>13"</td> <td>13"</td> <td>13"</td>	Tire Size	13"	13"	13"	13"
Hitch Ball Size 2" 2" 2" 2" Hitch Height (to top of ball) 15" 16" 16" 16" Hitch Weight (% of curb weight) 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% Swing-Away Tongue Jack No Yes Yes Yes Curb Weight (lb.) 410 685 725 745 GVWR (lb.) 1100 2750 2750 2750 GAWR (lb.) 1000 2500 2500 2500 Payload Capacity (lb.) 690 2065 2025 2005 Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.) 54 131 151 171 Rear Door Style Swing Ramp Ramp Ramp Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	Load Range	С	С	С	С
Hitch Height (to top of ball) 15" 16" 16" 16" Hitch Weight (% of curb weight) 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% Swing-Away Tongue Jack No Yes Yes Yes Curb Weight (lb.) 410 685 725 745 GVWR (lb.) 1100 2750 2750 2750 GAWR (lb.) 1000 2500 2500 2500 Payload Capacity (lb.) 690 2065 2025 2005 Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.) 54 131 151 171 Rear Door Style Swing Ramp Ramp Ramp Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	Wheel Bolt Pattern	5-Bolt/4.5	5-Bolt/4.5	5-Bolt/4.5	5-Bolt/4.5
Hitch Weight (% of curb weight) 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% 10-15% Swing-Away Tongue Jack No Yes Yes Yes Curb Weight (lb.) 410 685 725 745 GVWR (lb.) 1100 2750 2750 2750 GAWR (lb.) 1000 2500 2500 2500 Payload Capacity (lb.) 690 2065 2025 2005 Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.) 54 131 151 171 Rear Door Style Swing Ramp Ramp Ramp Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	Hitch Ball Size	2"	2"	2"	2"
Swing-Away Tongue Jack No Yes Yes Yes Curb Weight (lb.) 410 685 725 745 GVWR (lb.) 1100 2750 2750 2750 GAWR (lb.) 1000 2500 2500 2500 Payload Capacity (lb.) 690 2065 2025 2005 Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.) 54 131 151 171 Rear Door Style Swing Ramp Ramp Ramp Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	Hitch Height (to top of ball)	15"	16"	16"	16"
Curb Weight (Ib.) 410 685 725 745 GVWR (Ib.) 1100 2750 2750 2750 GAWR (Ib.) 1000 2500 2500 2500 Payload Capacity (Ib.) 690 2065 2025 2005 Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.) 54 131 151 171 Rear Door Style Swing Ramp Ramp Ramp Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	Hitch Weight (% of curb weight)	10-15%	10-15%	10-15%	10-15%
GVWR (lb.) 1100 2750 2750 2750 GAWR (lb.) 1000 2500 2500 2500 Payload Capacity (lb.) 690 2065 2025 2005 Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.) 54 131 151 171 Rear Door Style Swing Ramp Ramp Ramp Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	Swing-Away Tongue Jack	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
GAWR (lb.) 1000 2500 2500 2500 Payload Capacity (lb.) 690 2065 2025 2005 Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.) 54 131 151 171 Rear Door Style Swing Ramp Ramp Ramp Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	Curb Weight (lb.)	410	685	725	745
Payload Capacity (lb.) 690 2065 2025 2005 Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.) 54 131 151 171 Rear Door Style Swing Ramp Ramp Ramp Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	GVWR (lb.)	1100	2750	2750	2750
Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.) 54 131 151 171 Rear Door Style Swing Ramp Ramp Ramp Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	GAWR (lb.)	1000	2500	2500	2500
Rear Door StyleSwingRampRampRampRear Door Opening: Width40"52"52"52"	Payload Capacity (lb.)	690	2065	2025	2005
Rear Door Opening: Width 40" 52" 52" 52"	Cubic Capacity (cubic ft.)	54	131	151	171
	Rear Door Style	Swing	Ramp	Ramp	Ramp
Height 24" 33" 39" 45"	Rear Door Opening: Width	40"	52"	52"	52"
	Height	24"	33"	39"	45"

Specifications and features subject to change without notice.







STANDARD FEATURES:

• All Aluminum Frame

MPT581
(+12" Model Shown)

- Torflex® Rubber Torsion Axles with EZ Lube Hubs
- 13" Radial Tires & 5-Bolt Silver Spoke Wheels
- Aluminum Fenders
- 3/4" Pressure-Treated Plywood Floor
- Laminated Aluminum Sidewall Panels (12 colors)
- Removable One-Piece High Impact, Thermo-Polymer Roof with Keyed Lock & Hinged Tip-Up Front
- LED Exterior Lighting includes Wells Cargo Exclusive Safety Package
- SAE Truck/Trailer Color Coded Wire
- 12 Volt Trailer End Connector (4-way plug)
- 2" Positive Lock Ball Coupler
- One-Piece Removable Drawbar
- D.O.T. Compliant Safety Chains with Hooks



AUTHORIZED WELLS CARGO DEALER

^{*}Photos above and on front cover feature optional Side Graphics, Aluminum Wheels and Interior Spare Tire Carrier w/ Spare Tire.